TOWN OF

The White Marlin Capital of the World

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA
Thursday, May 30, 2024
6:00 p.m.

Meetings are held in the Council Chambers of City Hall located at 301 Baltimore

Avenue, Ocean City, Maryland.

Public Hearings

AT 6:00 PM

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110-93(2), Powers of the Code,
an appeal of Sections 110-94(3)(a) and 110-94(2)(b) has been filed to request
(1) a special yard exception from the front yard to build upon an existing
dwelling that has a legally nonconforming front yard setback of 8 feet, rather
than 10 feet required by Code; and (2) a special parking exception to waive
0.5 (1) parking space from the required three (3) parking spaces. The site of
the appeal is described as Lot 7 of the plat entitled “Beach Village”. It is further
described as being located on the east side of Wight Street and is locally known
as 14022 Wight Street, in the Town of Ocean City, Maryland.
APPLICANT: ROBERT WRIGHT AND TERESA RODRIGUEZ-
WRIGHT (BZA 2684 #24-09400007)

AT 6:10 PM

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110-93(2), Powers of the Code,
an appeal of Sections 110-94(2)(b) has been filed to request a special parking
exception from design standards to allow for 8 out of 42 required garaged
parking spaces to have dimensions of 10” X 18°. The site of the appeal is
described as Lots 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18, Block 108, of the plat entitled
“Oceanbay City.” It is further described as being located on the north side of
the 75™ Street and is locally known as 110 75 Street, in the Town of Ocean
City, Maryland.
APPLICANT: JOSEPH E. MOORE, FOR BAYSIDE 75 (BZA 2688 #24-
09400010)
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STAFF REPORT

DATE: May 30, 2024
TO: Board of Zoning Appeals
FROM: George Bendler, AICP, Planning & Zoning Director

Karen J. (Kay) Gordy, Zoning Administrator
Chase Phillips, Zoning Analyst

RE: Requests for a special yard exception and a special parking exception for
expansion of living space for an existing townhome
BZA 2684 (24-09400007)

Applicant:

Subject Property:

Request:

Property
Description:

Zoning:

Robert Wright and Teresa Rodriguez-Wright
11214 Riverview Drive
Potomac, Maryland 20854

14022 Wight Street
Ocean City, Maryland 21842

The applicant has made two (2) requests:

a. A special yard exception from the front property line to
build upon an existing townhome and for this addition to
be 8 feet from front property line; and,

b. A special parking exception to waive 0.5 (1) parking
space from the required off-street parking (Applicant
Exhibit #1)

The property is described as Lot 7 of the Beach Village — Ocean

City, Worcester County, Maryland Plat. It is further described as

being on the east side of Wight Street and is locally known

as 14022 Wight Street, in the Town of Ocean City, Maryland.

(Staff Exhibit #1)

Moderate Residential (R-3A) Zoning District



Relevant Code References:

1. Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article I1, Division 4, Board of Zoning Appeals
Section 110-93 (Powers of the Board of the Zoning Appeals)

(2) To hear and decide on applications for special exceptions upon which
the Board is specifically authorized to pass under this chapter.

Special exceptions are permitted if the Board finds that, in its opinion and
as a matter of fact, such exceptions will not substantially or adversely
affect the uses of adjacent and neighboring property.

2. Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article 11, Division 4, Board of Zoning Appeals
Section 110-94 (Special Exceptions)

(3)(a) An exception to the yard regulations is permitted on a lot where, on
said lot or on the adjacent lot, there is a front side or rear yard that does
not conform to such yard regulations

(2)(b) Waiver or reduction of the parking requirements and design
standards in any district whenever the character or use of the building is
such as to make the unnecessary the full provision of parking facilities.
Waivers shall not be permitted for the portion of a development project
that utilizes transferable development rights to increase its base density.

3. Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article IV, Division 5, R-3A Moderate Residential District
Section 110-366 (Bulk Regulations)

(4) Minimum depth of front yard shall be ten (10) feet
4. Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article V Division 3, Off-Street Parking
Section 110-932
(b)(2) — Multiple family dwelling and townhouse: 2.5 spaces for each
three-bedroom unit, plus one-half space per each additional bedroom over

three bedrooms.

4 bedrooms total = 3 spaces required. 2 present — request is to waive 0.5
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Public Comment: As of April 5, 2024, the Department of Planning and Community
Development has not received any letters of public comment.

Staff Recommendation: Staff respectfully ask that the Board carefully review the
application materials and staff report, accept testimony from the applicant and any
persons who come forward to testify, then weigh the evidence and craft the decision
including findings of fact with advice from the Board attorney for these requests:

- A special yard exception from the front property line to build upon an existing
townhome and for this addition to be 8 feet from front property line; and,

- A special parking exception to waive 0.5 (1) parking space from the required oft-
street parking
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14022 Wight Street



These construction documents have been reviewed & approved for code compliance in accordance with
the 2018 IBC, 2018 IRC, & the Town of Ocean City code of ordinances. Any changes from the approved
construction documents shall be submitted for review & approval prior to the start of the work.
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STAFF REPORT

DATE: May 30, 2024
TO: Board of Zoning Appeals
FROM: George Bendler, AICP, Planning & Zoning Director
Karen J. (Kay) Gordy, Zoning Administrator
Chase M. Phillips, Zoning Analyst
RE: A request for a special parking exception from design standards to allow
for 8 out of 42 required parking spaces to be 10” X 18’
BZA 2688 #24-09400010
Applicant: Joseph E. Moore, For Bayside 75
Williams, Moore, Shockley & Harrison, L.L.P.
3509 Coastal Highway
Ocean City, Maryland 21842
Property
Owners: Geetika Singh
1521 Board Run Road
Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350
Request: The applicant has filed an appeal to request a special parking
exception from design standards to allow for 8 out of 42 required
spaces to be 10° X 18’. These 8 spaces are proposed garaged
spaces for a townhome development, and the request pertains
to 1 space per unit (8 in total). (Applicant Exhibit #1 and
#2)
Property
Description:

The site of the appeal is described as Lots 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,
and 18, Block 108, of the plat entitled “Oceanbay City.” It is
further described as being located on the north side of the 75" Street
and is locally known as 110 75% Street, in the Town of
Ocean City, Maryland. (Staff Exhibit #1)



Zoning:

Project
History:

LC-1 Local Commercial Zoning District

There is no current use of this property. However, it was
previously utilized for short-term rentals, and remaining
improvements on the property (collectively known as 110 75%
Street) include one single-family dwelling, one accessory
building behind this home, and 6 small cottages with off-street
parking.

The Department of Planning and Community Development has
accepted a site plan application for the redevelopment of 14
townhomes to be divided between 4 buildings — 2 buildings to
have 3 units each and 2 buildings to have 4 units each. The
residential units are proposed to be supported by a combination of
garaged and open-air off-street parking to meet the 42-parking
space minimum. This site plan has completed the review from the
Technical Review Committee (TRC) and is tentatively scheduled
for review by the Planning Commission on June 4, 2024.

During site plan review, it was identified that each of the 8 units
split between the two 4-unit buildings will have 1 garaged
parking space that will not meet the minimum dimensions of 10’
X 20’ that were recently adopted by Mayor and City Council on
May 20, 2024, through Ordinance #2024-07.

Relevant Code References

Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article I1, Division 4, Board of Zoning Appeals

Section 110-93 — Powers

(2) The board shall have the power to hear and decide upon application
for special exceptions upon which the board is specifically authorized
to pass under this chapter.

In order to provide for adjustments in the relative location of uses
and buildings of the same or different classifications, to promote
the usefulness of these regulations as instruments for fact finding,
interpretation, application and adjustment, and to supply the
necessary elasticity to their efficient operation, special exceptions
are permitted within the allowed district as stated in this section.
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Special exceptions are permitted if the board finds that, in its
opinion, as a matter of fact, such exceptions will not substantially
affect adversely the uses of adjacent and neighboring property
under the terms of this chapter.

Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article I1, Division 4, Board of Zoning Appeals
Section 110-94 — Special Exceptions

(2)(b) Waiver or reduction of the parking requirements and design
standards in any district whenever the character or use of the building
is such as to make the unnecessary the full provision of parking
facilities. Special exceptions to parking requirements are not permitted
for a portion of a development project that utilizes transferable
development rights to increase its base density.

Ocean City Code — Chapter 110
Article V, Division 3, Off-Street Parking
Section 110-935 — Design Standards

Enclosed garage spaces (with a 90-degree angle between space and
drive aisle) shall have minimum dimensions of 10° X 20°, whenever
there is either a 20-foot or 22-foot clear aisle width.

Staff Recommendation: Staff respectfully ask that the Board carefully review
the application materials and staff report; accept testimony from the applicant
and any persons who come forward to testify; then weigh the evidence and
craft the decision including findings of fact with advice from the Board
attorney for these requests:

a. The applicant has filed an appeal to request a special parking exception from
design standards to allow for 8 out of 42 required spaces to be 10* X 18’

3|Page
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Bayside 75 — Street View looking N / NW from 75 Street
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TOWN OF

The White Marlin Capital of the World
g'?:ngRRD W. MEEHAN

April 15,2024 CITY COUNCIL

MATTHEW M. JAMES

President
Russell Hammond

Russel T. Hammond Surveying, LLC

ANTHONY J. DELUCA

Secretary

10310 Hotel Road

. . PETER S. BUAS
J. FRANKLIN KNIGHT
TH CAROL L. PROCTOR

Re: 75" Street Townhouses, SWM Concept WILLIAM C. SAVAGE 111
CITY MANAGER

Mr. Hammond, TERENCE J. MCGEAN, PE
CITY CLERK

The stormwater management review is a three-phased process. A concept  P'ANAL CHAVIS, CMC
phase, preliminary site plan phase and a final site plan/building permit phase.
All projects over 5,000 sq ft must follow the three-phase review. The first phase,
concept review, must be initially submitted to Environmental Programs for a review and approval.
This review will ensure that Environmental Site Design has been incorporated in to the site plan to
the Maximum Extent Practicable.

We have reviewed the stormwater management concept plan for the above reference property.
The stormwater management plan you have submitted adequately includes the Environmental Site
Design into the proposed site via the use of pervious pavement/pavers and rain gardens. This letter
constitutes the approval to proceed to the preliminary site plan phase.

This approval is for the concept phase only. Stormwater Site Development Plan approval is
required prior to the project being reviewed by the Planning Commission. Final Stormwater Plan
approval is required prior to permit issuance. Should you have any questions please call us at (410)
289- 8825.

Sincerely,

Jenelle Gerthoffer
Environmental Programs

CITY HALL ¢ 301 N. BALTIMORE AVENUE ¢ P.O. BOX 158 ¢« OCEAN CITY ¢ MARYLAND ¢ 21843-0158 e 410- 289-8221
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND LICENSE NO. 21329, EXPIRATION DATE 1/08/2025.

NOTE: THIS PLAT REFLECTS THE DESCRIPTION OF THE LOT/PARCEL AS NOTED IN THE TITLE OF THIS PLAT, AS SHOWN ON THE RECORD PLAT AND
DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OR NON-EXISTENCE OF RIGHTS OF WAY, WETLANDS, UTILITIES OR EASEMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS
PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD PLAT. NO TITLE SEARCH OR COVENANTS PROVIDED OR STIPULATED.
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‘S“foé'tf y LLC
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RUSSELL T. HAMMOND SURVEYING L.L.C. RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT IN THESE PLANS, PLATS, OR OTHER DOCUMENTS. ANY AMENDMENTS, COPYING OR DISTRIBUTION, INCLUDING COMPUTER GENERATED AMENDMENTS, IS PROHIBITED UNLESS PERMITTED IN WRITING BY RUSSELL T. HAMMOND SURVEYING L.L.C..
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NOTE: THIS PLAT REFLECTS THE DESCRIPTION OF THE LOT/PARCEL AS NOTED IN THE TITLE OF THIS PLAT, AS SHOWN ON THE RECORD PLAT AND
DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OR NON-EXISTENCE OF RIGHTS OF WAY, WETLANDS, UTILITIES OR EASEMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS
PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD PLAT. NO TITLE SEARCH OR COVENANTS PROVIDED OR STIPULATED.
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- ’ B " v v v ® 3UN|TS WDEl v v v v v v ® 3UN|TS @ v v v
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SITE AREA = 24,000 SQ. FT. x 15% = 3,600 SQ. FT, of.v 0. x3.7 R IRIIN X33 | o SPACE 3y IR R |
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CENTERLINE ROAD

PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DETAIL

CONCEPTUAL

COVERAGES AND PLANTABLE AREA
LANDS OF R&R INVESTMENTS OF VIRGINIA, LLC.

CONCRETE PAVERS MIN. 3 1/8" THICK

2" BEDDING COURSE
(TYP. NO. 8 AGGREGATE)

CLEAN WASHED NO. 2 STONE

AGGREGATE BASE 12" DEEP

LOT 15, 16, 17 & 18 - BLOCK 108
PLAT OF OCEANBAY CITY, MARYLAND RUSSELL T. HAM M

GROUNDWATER SEPARATION LS%/’VE%(/% y LLC

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND LICENSE NO. 21329, EXPIRATION DATE 1/08/2025.

REVISION DATE BY FROM NO. 2 STONE I '
BELOW EXISTING GRADE. TOWN OF OCEAN CI SURVEYING - LAND PLANNING
BELOW EXISTING GRADE. -
REVISED PER T.0.C. COMMENTS.....PENDING CODE CHANGE 4/11/2024 | RTH TENTH TAX DISTRICT 10310 Hotel Road  Bishopville, MD 21813
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PRODUCT INFORMATION (410) 352-5674 - (410)726-8076
REVISED PER T.0.C. COMMENTS - CONCEPTURAL SWM COMMENTS, DATED 4/15/2024 4/15/2024 RTH TO ENGINEER AND OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION WO RC ESTER COU N I I / MARYLAN D
o e 1ON 1S TO CONEORM TO TOWN OF DESIGNED BY N/A SURVEYED BY RS/GTH FILE # 2024-3563
OCEAN CITY AND MARYLAND SHA STANDARDS.
8" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE TO BE LEVEL DRAWN BY R. SAVAGE DATE 03/12/2024 SHEET 2 OF 3
CHECKED BY R.T.Hammond SCALE 1" =10

RUSSELL T. HAMMOND SURVEYING L.L.C. RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT IN THESE PLANS, PLATS, OR OTHER DOCUMENTS. ANY AMENDMENTS, COPYING OR DISTRIBUTION, INCLUDING COMPUTER GENERATED AMENDMENTS, IS PROHIBITED UNLESS PERMITTED IN WRITING BY RUSSELL T. HAMMOND SURVEYING L.L.C..



Applicant Exhibit #1 Page 4

NOTE: THIS PLAT REFLECTS THE DESCRIPTION OF THE LOT/PARCEL AS NOTED IN THE TITLE OF THIS PLAT, AS SHOWN ON THE RECORD PLAT AND
DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OR NON-EXISTENCE OF RIGHTS OF WAY, WETLANDS, UTILITIES OR EASEMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS
PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD PLAT. NO TITLE SEARCH OR COVENANTS PROVIDED OR STIPULATED.
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EX. ASPHALT ALLEY

"EDGE OF ASPHALT:

3.2
3.3

33 S 75°35 01 4” E 200.00' 2.9

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND LICENSE NO. 21329, EXPIRATION DATE 1/08/2025.
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BZA REQUESTS FOR THIS PROJECT:

1.) TO ALLOW (8) SPACES OF THE REQUIRED (42) SPACES TO BE 10' WIDTH X 18'-0" LENGTH
2.) TO ALLOW TWO SPACES INSIDE GARAGES TO BE A STACKED CONFIGURATION AS SHOWN AT (8) UNITS

PAR<£ING REQUIREMENTS FOR PROJECT:

Applicant Exhibit #2 Page 1

EACH UNIT AT (4) BEDROOMS REQUIRES 3 SPACES, 2.5 FOR THREE BEDROOM PLUS .5 SPACES ADDITIONAL FOR THE 4TH BEDROOM

SIX UNITS FRONTING 75TH ST. WILL HAVE (2) OF THE (3) REQUIRED PARKING SPACES INSIDE THE GARAGE AND THE THIRD REQ. SPACE
WILL BE PROVIDED ON SITE AND ASSIGNED TO EACH OF THE SIX UNITS-NUMBERED ON SITE PLAN ONE THRU SIX

TOTAL UNITS: (14) UNITS

FOURTEEN UNITS AT FOUR BEDROOMS EACH REQUIRED PARKING: (3) PARKING SPACES EACH

TOTAL PROJECT PARKING REQUIRED: (42) SPACES TOTAL PRCIECT PARKING PROVIDED (42) SPACES

11

THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR THE ALLEY PAVING TO THE SATISFACTION

OF TOWN OF OCEAN CITY IF ANY DAMAGES DEEMED MADE BY INSPECTIONS TOC. (AT DEVELOPERS COST)

CODE COMPLIANT 36" WIDTH CONCRETE WALKWAY

110.905 (b)

Where two or more main buil€ings are located on a single
lot, if the buildings or either of them is three stories or
less, they must not, at any point, be closer than ten feet
to each other, or if the buildings or either of them is four
stories or more, they must not, at any point, be closer than

20 feet to each other.

per zoning section 110.905 (b)

S 75°35'01.4" E 200.00'

required and provided

min. 10’ separation between buildings

/

10" SETBACK TO BUILDING FACE
REAR YARD-PORCH ALLOWABLE

INTO REAR YARD SETBACK @
3'-2" INTRUSION

/ EX. ASPHALT ALLEY
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GENERAL NOTES:

ADDRESS: 110 75TH STREET

TAX MAP 114, PARCELS 202A, 203A & 924A
DEED REF.: SRB 6635/108

PLAT REF.: ODC 2/76
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0 10’

20'
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1/8" - 1!_0!!
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SIDES: 5' FOR 1-3 STORY BUILDINGS ANY REQUIRED WATER LINE-SEWER LINE UPGRADES THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO SERVE THIS PROJECT LEGEND
SIDES: 10' FOR 4-5 STORY BUILDINGS AND DETERMINE WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COSTS IF DEEMED REQUIRED B DENOTES CONC
2.7 FLOOD ZONE: AE (EL 4') 2.8 2.9 31 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5' O DENOTES IRON 'PIPE FOUND
<~ PER FIRM NO. 245207 0064 H
DATED JULY 16, 2015. gaI%lsguss%%ré:rfd(s)%trlgggngcgg E;/a commendations for Parking CENTERLINE ROAD © DENOTES IRON ROD FOUND
CRITICAL AREA DESIGNATION: IDA City Manager Terry McGean - Approved moving forward with an ! XX DENOTES IRON ROD SET
o ordinance to adopt /5TH STREET 50'R.O.W.
R U S S E L L T H A M M D Space Dimensions Angle of parking  Aisle width recommended, rewsed parking standards to address one and BENCHMARK REFERENCE - OC 5
. to aisle Two-way+ two-car residential garages LOT 15 16 17 & 18 - BLOCK 108
20'%x20'x18’ door 90 20’ paved / 22’ clear and to advise both the Planning Commission and BZA of these / /4

Surveying, LLC

revisions approved by

Council. (See attached chart)

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

drawing title

PARKING LAYOUT

sheet no.

A.200

03/28/2024 3:07 PM C:\STEVEN J CIRILE, LLC.\CORE DESIGN GROUP\TEEN VEBARES\BZA SUBMITTAL SET.dwg


SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight

SJC LLC
Highlight


BZA REQUESTS FOR THIS PROJECT:

1.) TO ALLOW (8) SPACES OF THE REQUIRED (42) SPACES TO BE 10' WIDTH X 18'-0" LENGTH
2.) TO ALLOW TWO SPACES INSIDE GARAGES TO BE A STACKED CONFIGURATION AS SHOWN AT (8) UNITS

PAR<£ING REQUIREMENTS FOR PROJECT:

Applicant Exhibit #2 Page 2

EACH UNIT AT (4) BEDROOMS REQUIRES 3 SPACES, 2.5 FOR THREE BEDROOM PLUS .5 SPACES ADDITIONAL FOR THE 4TH BEDROOM

SIX UNITS FRONTING 75TH ST. WILL HAVE (2) OF THE (3) REQUIRED PARKING SPACES INSIDE THE GARAGE AND THE THIRD REQ. SPACE
WILL BE PROVIDED ON SITE AND ASSIGNED TO EACH OF THE SIX UNITS-NUMBERED ON SITE PLAN ONE THRU SIX

TOTAL UNITS: (14) UNITS

FOURTEEN UNITS AT FOUR BEDROOMS EACH REQUIRED PARKING: (3) PARKING SPACES EACH

11

TOTAL PROJECT PARKING REQUIRED: (42) SPACES TOTAL PRCIECT PARKING PROVIDED (42) SPACES

THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR THE ALLEY PAVING TO THE SATISFACTION

OF TOWN OF OCEAN CITY IF ANY DAMAGES DEEMED MADE BY INSPECTIONS TOC. (AT DEVELOPERS COST)

CODE COMPLIANT 36" WIDTH CONCRETE WALKWAY

110.905 (b)

Where two or more main buil€ings are located on a single
lot, if the buildings or either of them is three stories or
less, they must not, at any point, be closer than ten feet
to each other, or if the buildings or either of them is four
stories or more, they must not, at any point, be closer than

20 feet to each other.

per zoning section 110.905 (b)

required and provided

S 75°35'01.4" E 200.00'

min. 10’ separation between buildings

/
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GENERAL NOTES:

ADDRESS: 110 75TH STREET
TAX MAP 114, PARCELS 202A, 203A & 924A
DEED REF.: SRB 6635/108
PLAT REF.: ODC 2/76
LOT AREA: 24,000 S.F." OR 0.551 ACRES’
EX. ZONING: LC-1
ZONING SETBACKS:

FRONT: 10', REAR: 10'

SIDES: 5' FOR 1-3 STORY BUILDINGS

SIDES: 10' FOR 4-5 STORY BUILDINGS
2.7 FLOOD ZONE: AE (EL 4')

\—10' SETBACK TO BUILDING FACE
FRONT YARD-PORCH ALLOWABLE

INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK @
3'-2" INTRUSION

\STREET SIGN

7

GAS VALVE

PROJECT MEP ENGINEER SHALL COORDINATE WITH TOC PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO DETERMINE
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3'-0" DEPTH PERVIOUS PAVERS
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MIN. ACCURACY = 0.1"

PER FIRM NO. 245207 0064 H
DATED JULY 16, 2015.
CRITICAL AREA DESIGNATION: IDA
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ordinance to adopt

Space Dimensions Angle of parking  Aisle width recommended, rewsed parking standards to address one and
to aisle Two-way+ two-car residential garages
20'x20'x18’ door 90 20" paved / 22 clear and to advise both the Planning Commission and BZA of these

revisions approved by
Council. (See attached chart)
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Space Dimensions Angle of parking  Aisle width
to aisle Two-way+

20'x20"x18" door 90 20" paved / 22’ clear

G. Discussion of Options and Recommendations for Parking
Garage Standards presented by

City Manager Terry McGean - Approved moving forward with an

ordinance to adopt,

recommended, revised parking standards to address one and

two-car residential garages

and to advise both the Planning Commission and BZA of these

revisions approved by
Council. (See attached chart)
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Space Dimensions Angle of parking  Aisle width

to aisle Two-way+

20'x20"x18" door 90 20" paved / 22’ clear
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G. Discussion of Options and Recommendations for Parking
Garage Standards presented by
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ordinance to adopt, _
recommended, revised parking standards to address one and

two-car residential garages

and to advise both the Planning Commission and BZA of these
revisions approved by

Council. (See attached chart)
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Space Dimensions Angle of parking  Aisle width
to aisle Two-way+

20'x20'x18’ door 90 20" paved / 22’ clear
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G. Discussion of Options and Recommendations for Parking
Garage Standards presented by
City Manager Terry McGean - Approved moving forward with an

ordinance to adopt. _
recommended, revised parking standards to address one and

two-car residential garages

and to advise both the Planning Commission and BZA of these
revisions approved by

Council. (See attached chart)
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Council. (See attached chart)
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